

22.04.2025
Item no. 6.
Court No.37.
AB

F.M.A.T. 111 of 2025
With
CAN 1 of 2025
(not in file)

**West Bengal Housing Infrastructure
Development Corporation Limited
Vs
Balaji Enterprises**

Mr. Jishnu Chowdhury, Sr. Adv,
Mr. Chayan Gupta,
Mr. Debayan Senfor the Appellant.

Mr. Aniruddha Chatterjee, Sr. Adv,
Mr. Rajarshi Dutta,
Mr. Rahul Karmakar,
Mr. Uttiyo Mallick,
Mr. Abirlal Chakravorty
Ms. Vedika Surekafor the Respondent.

Dictated by Arijit Banerjee, J.

1. Leave is granted to learned Advocate on record for the appellant to remove the defect as noted by the Stamp Reporter and correct the cause title of the appeal papers.
2. This appeal is directed against a judgment and decree whereby the learned Trial Court (Commercial Division) dismissed the appellant's suit.
3. We propose to hear out this appeal.
4. Let requisite number of informal paper books be filed by April 28, 2025 containing all papers that were available before the learned Trial Court. All formalities are dispensed with. Since the respondent is represented, notice of appeal is deemed to be waived.

5. List the matter once again on 01.05.2025.
6. All parties shall act in terms of server copy of the order downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Om Narayan Rai, J.)

(Arijit Banerjee, J.)