

D/L
Item No. 15
20.05.2025
KOLE

**FMA 737 of 2025
With
IA CAN 1 of 2025**

**West Bengal Housing Infrastructure
Development Corporation Limited
-Vs.-
Balaji Enterprise**

*Mr. Chayan Gupta,
Mr. A. Basu,
Mr. Aviroop Mitra,*

... for the appellant.

*Mr. Surajit Nath Mitra,
Mr. Rahul Karmakar,
Mr. A. Chakravorti,
Ms. Vedika Sureka,*

.... For the respondent.

Hearing of this appeal will take some time. We are two days away from the summer vacation.

Let this matter be listed again on June 10, 2025.

(Arijit Banerjee, J.)

(Om Narayan Rai, J.)