

12. 08.07.2025
Court No.37
(Tanmoy)

FMA/737/2025
IA NO: CAN/1/2025
WEST BENGAL HOUSING INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT
CORPORATION LIMITED
VS
BALAJI ENTERPRISES

Mr. Jishnu Chowdhury, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Chayan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Aritra Basu, Adv.
Mr. Aviroop Mitra, Adv.

...for the appellant.

Mr. Surajit Nath Mitra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha Chatterjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajarshi Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Karmakar, Adv.
Mr. Uttiyo Mallick, Adv.
Mr. Abirlal Chakravorti, Adv.
Ms. Vedika Sureka, Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Jain, Adv.

...for the respondent.

Dictated by Arijit Banerjee, J.

1. Although we had recorded in our order dated June 24, 2025 that Mr. Choudhury, learned senior counsel representing the appellant, has concluded his opening submission, today, he made further submissions. He says that he has concluded his submission for the time being.

2. On the request of Mr. Mitra, learned Senior Advocate representing the respondent, let this matter stand adjourned and be listed again on July 15, 2025, retaining its position.

(Arijit Banerjee, J.)

(Rai Chattopadhyay, J.)