

D/L
Item No. 03
03.09.2025
KOLE
266330

**FMA 737 of 2025
With
IA CAN 1 of 2025**

**West Bengal Housing Infrastructure
Development Corporation Limited
-Vs.-
Balaji Enterprise**

*Mr. Jishnu Chowdhury,
Mr. Chayan Gupta,
Mr. A. Basu,
Mr. Aviroop Mitra,*

...for the appellant.

*Mr. Surajit Nath Mitra,
Mr. Aniruddha Chatterjee,
Mr. R. Dutta,
Mr. Rahul Karmakar,
Mr. Uttiyo Mallick,
Mr. A. Chakravorti,
Ms. Vedika Sureka,
Mr. Siddhartha Jain,*

.... For the respondent.

Mr. Mitra, learned Senior Counsel representing the respondent resumes his argument but does not conclude.

As agreed by and between the learned Advocates for the parties, list this matter on September 17, 2025, marked 3.00 p.m.

Notes of argument along with copies of judgments filed by the respondent be kept with the records.

(Arijit Banerjee, J.)

(Rai Chattopadhyay, J.)